652
With Valve
ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
CKV2
Compact cylinder with valve
CONTENTS
Product Introduction 654
Series System Chart  656

ve
Cylinder
Switch
Ending
676
Accessory External Dimensions
 Single Knuckle (I)
Note: Pin, washer, and split pin are attached.
Double Knuckle (Y)
Model
No.
Applicable
Bore Size (mm) AA CA CD CH EW KK MA MC
Weight
(g)
M1-I-20 ø20 14 30 10 19 8 M8×1.0 13 10 60
M1-I-30 ø25, ø32 14 36 12 25 10 M10×1.25 16 12 110
M1-I-40 ø40 14 36 12 25 10 M12×1.5 16 12 100
Model
No.
Applicable
Bore Size (mm) AB CA CB CD CH CL KK MB MC
Weight
(g)
M1-Y-20 ø20 17 30 8 10 19 19 M8×1.0 13 10 100
M1-Y-30 ø25, ø30 20 36 10 12 25 25 M10×1.25 16 12 210
M1-Y-40 ø40 20 36 10 12 25 25 M12×1.5 16 12 200
Pin for Double Knuckle (P)Double Bracket (B2)
Model No.
Applicable Bore
Size (mm)
CD MR
Weight
(g)
M1-B2-20-TA ø20 8 8 130
M1-B2-30-TA ø25, ø32, ø40 10 11 150
Model No.
Applicable Bore
Size (mm)
A D CD EL T X Y
Weight
(g)
M1-P-20 ø20 37 4 10 28 1.6 10.5 18 30
M1-P-30 ø25, ø32, ø40 46 4 12 37 2.3 12.5 22 50
Model No.
Applicable Bore Size
(mm)
CD
Weight
(g)
M1-B3-20-TA ø20 8 370
M1-B3-30-TA ø25, ø32, ø40 10 360
Model No. Applicable
Bore Size (mm) B C KK T
Weight
(g)
M1-NR-20 ø20 13 15 M8×1.0 5 3
M1-NR-30 ø25, ø32 17 19.6 M10×1.25 6 7
M1-NR-40 ø40 19 21.9 M12×1.5 7 9
*1: Lamps and surge suppressors cannot be incorporated into grommets.
*2:  For connection to the DIN terminal box, please refer to
"Terminal Box Wiring Method" on P. 683.
Wiring method